PUBLIC REVIEW MEETING NOTICE

Reallocation of Unexpended CDBG and HOME Program Funds

The Cobb County CDBG Program Office
will hold a Virtual Public Review Meeting on Wednesday,
October 15, 2021 at 2:30 p.m. to receive comments on
the reallocation of unexpended Program Years (PY) 2019
-PY2020 Community Development Block
Grant (CDBG) program funds and PY2018PY2020 HOME Investment
Partnerships (HOME) program funds.

A 30-day public comment period will commence on Thursday, September 2, 2021 and will conclude on Tuesday, October 5, 2021.

Please direct all comments or inquiries to: Cobb County CDBG Program Office at 770-528-1455 publiccomments@cobbcountycdbg.com

HOME PROGRAM RECOMMENDED BUDGET INCREASES

The following organizations are recommended for an increase of their current budgets as a result of program income expenditures:

PY2018 HOME PROGRAM

Cole Street Development Corporation: \$103,616.71

PY2019 HOME PROGRAM

Cole Street Development Corporation: \$129,534.91

PY2020 HOME PROGRAM

Cole Street Development Corporation: \$21,588.46

CDBG PROGRAM RECOMMENDED REALLOCATIONS

PY2019 CDBG PROGRAM City of Austell: \$10,768.28

City of Austell: \$10,768.28 Cobb County Façade Program: \$20,000.00 Special Needs Cobb: \$100,000.00

PY2020 CDBG PROGRAM
The City of Austell: \$4,795.72

Meeting Details

Wednesday, September 15, 2021

2:30 PM

Please join the meeting from your computer, tablet or smartphone.

https://www.gotomeet.me/CobbCountyCDBGProgramOffice/public-review-meeting

your can also dial using your phone: (646) 749-3122

Access code: 865-577-853

JOIN THE MEETING

Cobb County supports Equal Opportunity and Fair Housing and does not discriminate in any of its grant programs on the basis of race, color, creed, ethnicity, sex, familial status, age, religion, or disability.

No displacement will occur as a result of the activities described herein. Should displacement occur, Cobb County will implement the provisions required by CFR 570.606, outlined in the County Residential Anti-displacement and Relocation Assistance plan. Cobb County does not discriminate on the basis of disability in the admission of, access to, or treatment of, or employment, the programs and activities described herein. An interpreter is available upon request to assist persons with limited English proficiency. Any requests for reasonable accommodation required by an individual to fully participate in any open meetings, programs, or activities of the Cobb County CDBG Program Office should be directed to Kimberly Roberts, Managing Director, Cobb County CDBG Program Office, 192 Anderson Street, Suite 150, Marietta, GA 30060, Telephone 770-528-1457 or Fax 770-528-1466.

COBB COUNTY CDBG PROGRAM OFFICE 192 ANDERSON STREET, STE 150 MARIETTA GA, 30060]770-528-1455 OR INFO@COBBCOUNTYCDBG.COM



